BY: Senator Cade

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 93

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4, inclusive, and substitute:

"FOR the purpose of altering the requirements for the timing of the canvass of absentee ballots; and requiring that each local board of supervisors of elections post notice in a certain manner regarding the date and time of the canvass.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, strike "THURSDAY" and substitute "<u>WEDNESDAY</u>"; and in line 17, strike "10 A.M. ON THE THURSDAY" and substitute "12 NOON ON THE WEDNESDAY".

On page 2, in line 4, after "(2)" insert:

"(I) EACH BOARD SHALL GIVE PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE SPECIFIC DATE AND TIME ON WHICH THE CANVASS SHALL BEGIN. THE NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD AT LEAST 10 WORKING DAYS BEFORE THE DAY OF THE CANVASS.

(II)".